Central lowa Baseball & Softball Association
2018 Winter Board Meeting Minutes
Sunday, February 18, 2018
Applebee’s - Marshalltown

Call to Order 5.55 pm
Board Members Present & Not Present

0 Present: Tracey Malloy, Marci Grant, Jarod Kreigel, Bryce Dee, Lanise Burchland
0 Not Present: Emily Bowie, Jon Reed

Treasurer’s Report
0 Current balance as of 1/16/18 - $1539.78

Board Member Terms ending 2018
0 March 2018 —Marci Grant —will continue 3 more years
0 March 2018 — Tracy Malloy - will continue 3 more years

Set Meeting Dates for 2018
O Meeting dates are as follows
= Spring Informational Meeting (date could change to March 20)
= Sunday, March 18 @ 4:30 pm
= State Center City Hall
= Game Scheduling Meeting
= Saturday, April 14 from 9 -12
0 9-10:30 Boys Scheduling
0 10:30-12 Girls Scheduling
= Melbourne Community Center
= Roster Deadline
= May 15" — Last day to make changes on Roster
=  Tournament Scheduling Meeting
= Sunday, June 3
= Board Members be there at 1:30 PM
= Alltowns at4 pm
=  Ferguson Community Center (gym)
=  Tournament Dates are as follows:
=  PW Girls & Boys First Round
0 Monday, July 2nd
MI Girls & Boys First Round
0 Tuesday, July 3rd
=  PW Girls & Boys Second Round
0 Monday, July 9
= Minors Second Round
0 Tuesday, July 10
=  PW Girls & Boys Semifinal
0 Wednesday, Julyll
= Ml Girls & Boys Semifinal
0 Thursday, July 12
=  Rain Date



O Friday, July 13
= Boys Championship at Ferguson
O Saturday, July 14
O PeeWeeat2pm
0 Minorat4 pm
= Girls Championship at Garwin
0 Sunday, July 15
O PeeWeeat2pm
0O Minorat4 pm

=  End of Season Rules Meeting for Boys’ Rules changes
=  Monday, July 23,2018 at 6:30 pm
= leGrand

» Meeting adjourned at 6.55 pm



